New!
＊SRC recirculation system:  A high speed, low noise recirculation system
 used in the well accepted HTF-SRC Model
 designed for heavy load applications.
Ball Screws for High-Speed Machine Tools
HMS Model
The SRC recirculation system is a wonderful addition to our lineup
of ball screws for machine tools, including our well-established HMC

CAT. No.ESP-101025a 2022 X-9 Printed in Japan©NSK Ltd. First edition published in OCT. 2010
Model No.
Shaft dia.
d
Lead
l
Basic load rating（kN） Axial
rigidity K
（N/μm）
External dimensions Mounting hole dimensions Oil hole
Dynamic
Ca
Static
Coa
L D A B G X Y Z W Q
ZFRC3205-10 32 5 21 800 56 000 891 89 58 85 12 32 6.6 11 6.5 71 M6×1
ZFRC3210-10 32 10 54 500 110 000 970 163 74 108 15 41 9 14 8.5 90 M6×1
ZFRC4005-10 40 5 23 900 70 500 1 067 92 67 101 15 39 9 14 8.5 83 M6×1
ZFRC4010-10 40 10 61 200 137 000 1 154 166 82 124 18 47 11 17.5 11 102 Rc1/8
ZFRC4012-10 40 12 71 700 154 000 1 177 192 86 128 18 48 11 17.5 11 106 Rc1/8
ZFRC4508-10 45 8 44 000 118 000 1 234 136 82 124 18 47 11 17.5 11 102 Rc1/8
ZFRC4510-10 45 10 65 800 157 000 1 291 166 88 132 18 50 11 17.5 11 110 Rc1/8
ZFRC4512-10 45 12 75 600 176 000 1 304 192 90 132 18 50 11 17.5 11 110 Rc1/8
ZFRC5010-10 50 10 68 100 174 000 1 397 166 93 135 18 51 11 17.5 11 113 Rc1/8
ZFRC5012-10 50 12 91 500 218 000 1 441 198 100 146 22 55 14 20 13 122 Rc1/8
ZFRC6312-14 63 12 136 000 385 000 2 388 244 115 161 22 61 14 20 13 137 Rc1/8
Table 2  Nut dimensions Unit: mm
Notes:  1. All of the above are right-hand screws.
 2. Value shown as rigidity K is the value when 5% of the basic dynamic load rating Ca has been applied as the preload.
Handling precautions: Maximum operating temperature; 60°C (at outside diameter of ball nut)